BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

п

In re: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of PATS Certificate for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.	
No. 3310 Charles Borg	DOCKET NO. 020767-TC
No. 3328 Pay Phone Systems	DOCKET NO. 020768-TC
No. 3710 Thomas G. Bialozynski	DOCKET NO. 020771-TC
d/b/a Country Quick	
Stop	
No. 3735 Brooks L. Webb & Tom	DOCKET NO. 020772-TC
Marshall d/b/a 5 Sons International	
No. 3885 Infinitel, Inc.	DOCKET NO. 020773-TC
No. 4639 Steven C. Sorenson	DOCKET NO. 020780-TC
No. 7766 Dixon Inc., d/b/a Dixon	DOCKET NO. 020816-TC
Telecom	
No. 7777 Herve Salnave	DOCKET NO. 020818-TC
No. 7778 Joseph D. Cain d/b/a	DOCKET NO. 020819-TC
J & C Communications	
No. 7919 L. B. Computer	DOCKET NO. 020825-TC
Solutions, Inc.	
No. 7480 Julie L. Stanfield and	DOCKET NO. 020915-TC
Frank K. Hunt d/b/a	ORDER NO. PSC-02-1781B-CO-TC
S & H Communications	ISSUED: January 13, 2003

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On January 6, 2003, we issued Order No. PSC-02-1781A-CO-TC to remove Docket No. 020825-TC from Consummating Order No. PSC-02-1781-CO-TC. However, due to a scrivener's error, the order number was listed as PSC-03-1781A-CO-TC when it should have been PSC-02-1781A-CO-TC, reflecting the year of issuance of the original Consummating Order. Therefore, Order No. PSC-03-1781A-CO-TC is amended to reflect the correct Order No. PSC-02-1781A-CO-TC.

Based on the foregoing, it is

DOCUMENT NUMBER PATE

00356 JAN 138

FPSC-COMPAGDION CLERK

ORDER NO. PSC-02-1781B-CO-TC DOCKET NOS. 020767-TC, 020768-TC, 020771-TC, 020772-TC, 020773-TC, 020780-TC, 020816-TC, 020818-TC, 020819-TC, 020825-TC, 020915-TC PAGE 2

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-03-1781A-CO-TC is hereby amended to reflect that the correct Order No. is PSC-02-1781A-CO-TC. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-03-1781A-CO-TC is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this <u>13th</u> Day of <u>January</u>, <u>2003</u>.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

(SEAL)

LHD